## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

August 20, 2013

## Contacts:

Joe Bell
Director of Corporate Communications
CAFARO
jbell@cafarocompany.com
330-747-2661 ext. 771
724-730-4532 (Mobile)



Candi Noble-Greathouse Marketing Director Ohio Valley Mall marketingdirector@ohiovalleymall.net 740-695-4526

## **New Flavor and Fashion Coming to Ohio Valley**

The list of tasty choices continues to grow at Ohio Valley Mall. Coming this November: **Panda**. This style of this new eatery might best be described as "Asian Fusion", with menu offerings inspired by Chinese, Japanese, Thai, Vietnamese and other Pacific Rim cultures. This intimate 1,500 square foot restaurant will be located in front of Ohio Valley Mall, next the Starbucks Coffee drive-thru.

Panda will start serving customers just weeks after other great stores open inside the mall. **Boscov's** department store and **The Children's Place** will open their doors in October. **The Children's Place** is a trusted children's apparel retailer that will occupy more than 4,000 square feet of space in the main entrance concourse, next to King's Jewelry.

The Children's Place will offer a broad selection of shoes, pants, shirts, jeans, dresses, school uniforms and much more in sizes ranging from Newborn to "Big Boy" and "Big Girl". The Children's Place is the largest pure-play children's specialty apparel retailer in North America. The company designs, contracts to manufacture and sells fashionable, high-quality merchandise at value prices, primarily under the proprietary "The Children's Place" brand name. Currently the company operates more than 1,000 stores in the United States and several foreign countries. For more information about The Children's Place, go to <a href="https://www.childrensplace.com">www.childrensplace.com</a>.

(MORE)

The recently renovated Ohio Valley Mall is located on I-70, Exit 218-Mall Road, in St.Clairsville, Ohio. For more information call 740-695-4526 or explore online at <a href="https://www.ohiovalleymall.net">www.ohiovalleymall.net</a>. Ohio Valley Mall is owned and managed in association with Cafaro affiliated companies, based in Youngstown, Ohio. One of the nation's largest privately held shopping center developers, the Cafaro organization owns and oversees more than 30 million square feet of commercial real estate in 11 states. Founded by the late William M. Cafaro in the 1940's, the firm is now in its seventh decade as a family owned and managed business. For more information visit <a href="https://www.cafarocompany.com">www.cafarocompany.com</a>.

###